© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 14
Cisco Nexus 9500 Series
Switches
Data sheet
Cisco public
ht
tp
s:

ht
tp
s:
//
ww
w.
jh
j.
cn
www.jhj.cn   13910736192 交换机商城 SwitchMall.com
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 12 of 14
Table 7. Ordering information
Part number Product description
Hardware
N9K-C9504 (=) Cisco Nexus 9504 Chassis with 4 line card slots
N9K-C9508(=) Cisco Nexus 9508 Chassis with 8 line card slots
N9K-C9516(=) Cisco Nexus 9516 Chassis with 16 line card slots
N9K-SUP-A+(=) Cisco Nexus 9500 4-Core/8-Thread Supervisor
N9K-SUP-B+(=) Cisco Nexus 9500 6-Core/12-Thread Supervisor
N9K-SUP-A(=) Cisco Nexus 9500 4-Core/4-Thread Supervisor
N9K-SUP-B(=) Cisco Nexus 9500 6-Core/12-Thread Supervisor
N9K-SC-A(=) Cisco Nexus 9500 System Controller
N9K-PAC-3000W-B(=) Cisco Nexus 9500 3000W 200V to 240V AC PS, Port-Side Intake
N9K-PDC-3000W-B(=) Cisco Nexus 9500 3000W -48V-60V DC PS, Port-Side Intake
N9K-PUV-3000W-B(=) Cisco Nexus 9500 3000W 200V to 277V AC or 240V to 380V DC Universal high voltage
AC/DC PS, Port-Side Intake
N9K-PUV2-3000W-B(=) Cisco Nexus 9500 3150W 200V to 277V AC or 240V to 380V DC Universal high voltage
AC/DC PS, Port-Side Intake
N9K-C9504-FAN(=) Fan Tray for Cisco Nexus 9504 Chassis
N9K-C9504-FAN2(=) Nexus 9500 4-slot chassis 400G cloud scale fan tray (Generation 2)
N9K-C9504-FAN-PWR(=) Nexus 9500 4-slot chassis 400G cloud scale fan tray power connector
N9K-C9508-FAN(=) Fan Tray for Cisco Nexus 9508 Chassis
N9K-C9508-FAN2(=) Nexus 9500 8-slot chassis 400G cloud scale fan tray (Generation 2)
N9K-C9508-FAN-PWR(=) Nexus 9500 8-slot chassis 400G cloud scale fan tray power connector
N9K-C9516-FAN(=) Fan Tray for Cisco Nexus 9516 Chassis
Accessories
N9K-C9500-RMK= Cisco Nexus 9500 Rack Mount Kit for Nexus 9508 and Nexus 9516 chassis
N9K-C9504-RMK= Cisco Nexus 9500 Rack Mount Kit for Nexus 9504
N9K-C9500-ACK= Cisco Nexus 9500 Accessory Kit
ht
tp
s:
//